Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450			RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office							
Ale	exandria, VA 22.	313-1450			Attorney Docket No. 149918					
	ase record the atta		et, attachments, and docum	ent: <u>2</u>	-					
3.	Shunji S Hiraku B. Additional	Name of conveying parties: Shunji SARUKI Hiraku HIRABAYASHI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Nature of conveyance:		2.	TDK (1-13-1 TOKY	ame and address of receiving party: TDK CORPORATION -13-1, NIHONBASHI, CHUO-K TOKYO, 103-8272, JAPAN dditional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No				
	Assignmen Security As Other B. Execution		Merger Change of Name e 13, 2011				·			
4.	A. Patent Appl	lication No.(s) 13/	164,427		B. Patent No	o.(s)				
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No									
	C. Title of App	plication: ROTA	ATING FIELD SE	NSC	<u>OR</u>					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6.	patents involved: 1					
	Name: James A. Oliff				7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.					
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787					Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment deposit account number 15-0461.					
9.	James A. Oliff, F	knowledge and beli	75	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: June 20, 2011						

PATENT REEL: 026461 FRAME: 0869

ASSIGNMENT

			(1) S	hunji SARUKI		(5)			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)		(2		iraku HIRABAYASH					
(2 0)			(3							
	OX XIIVCIIIOI	(3)					(<i>i</i>)	,	-2-10-2P-	
			(4	·)						
				id to ead t over to	In consideration of the such of the undersigned, each					
(9)	Insert Nam Assignee	e of	(9	. Т	DK Corporation					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee		•		101000					
			`	(10) <u>1-13-1, Nihonbashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, 103-8272, Japan</u>						
			th in co	e entire r vention, ntinuatio	or designated as the Assignee ight, title and interest for the and in all applications for pa on, international, confirmation, reissues and reexamination	United State tent includin on, substitute	s of Amer g any and and reissu	rica as defined i all provisional, ne application(s)	in 35 U.S.C. §10 non-provisional), and all Letters	00, in the l, divisional, Patent,
(11)	Insert		(1	1)	ROTATING FIEL	D SENS	OR			
(11)	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number		(1	-,						
			a							
			r (A	ttorney	Docket No. 149918				*****)
	•		fo on	r which even da	the undersigned has (have) te herewith or	executed an	applicatio	on for patent in	the United State	es of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of			12)	on					
	Application		,	/				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
(13)	Alternative		(13)	U.S. application Serial Nur					
	Identification				June 20, 2011			• •		
	filed applica	ions	1	iled	Julio 20, 2011	-				
the Ass claims reexam Patents full righ and agr	olication or contignee in every was a Each under provisions of 4) Each under ination a grant of 5) Each under the United State to convey the ees that this assume that the Lach under the	inuation yay possersigned the Interestigned f a valiates resentire i ignment ersigned to neces be neces	n or division of the control of the	n thereo aining e execute Conventi perform tates pat and red a said a pein assig on him ants the	all papers necessary in comf, or any patent or reissue apvidence and going forward all papers and documents a on for Protection of Industr all affirmative acts which rent to the Assignee. quests the Commissioner of oplication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not executed and his heirs, successors, a firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGI in order to comply with the said that the said Assigned and that he has not executed and the said Assigned and that he has not executed and the said Assigned and that he has not executed and the said Assigned and that he has not executed and the said Assigned Ass	pplication ba with such int and perform a ial Property of may be neces the U.S. Pat- ignee, as Ass- ecuted, and wassigns and le E, PLC the po	sed thered erference, my act who or similar sary to ob- ent and T ignee of t rill not ex gal repress wer to ins	on, for the inve- nich may be nec- agreements. And in, maintain rademark Office the entire intere- ecute, any agre- sentatives.	ntion, and to co- cessary in conne- or confirm by re- ce to issue any ar- est, and covenan- ements in confli- gnment any furt	ection with ection with eissue or and all Letters ats that he has ict herewith,
				. 47 .						
Ded					dersigned on the date(s) o	σ.		~ -		
Date			2011		Inventor Signature	11.	wyv	sarur	<u>* </u>	_ (SEAL)
Date			2011	***************************************		114	Lec	Albel	-cyushi	_ (SEAL)
Date										_ (SEAL)
Date										
Date	•				Inventor Signature					
Date					Inventor Signature					_ (SEAL)
Date	•				Inventor Signature					_ (SEAL)
Date	A				Inventor Signature			······································		_ (SEAL)
If poith	This assignment then it should	nt shou	ld preferab	y be sig	ned before: (a) a Notary Pul	blic if within	the U.S.	A. (b) a U.S. Co	onsul if outside	the U.S.A.
n nenn Date	June			ai icasi i			. Lan	Hil		
			2011		_ vviiness _	1 9	ex-CIT	<u>1 1 57Vm</u> ^	ura,	
Date					_ Witness _		sumi	ray	mags_	

PATENT

REEL: 026461 FRAME: 0870